Resolution authorizing the City Engineer to purchase and install four (4) speed indicator signs on Losey Boulevard and appropriation of funds.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that they authorize the City Engineer to purchase and install four (4) speed indicator signs, two (2) in each direction.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum of \$20,000.00 be appropriated from the 2017 Operating Budget Contingency account to pay for said signs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin